

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 674
of 2025**

=====

RUCHI W/O ROHIT AGRAVAL D/O SHAILENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR R D CHAUHAN(6865) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MS. SONALI S SHAH(17632) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR HARDIK MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 07/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue **NOTICE** making it returnable on **26.06.2025**.

Learned APP waives service of Notice for and on behalf of
respondent No.1 – State of Gujarat.

Respondent No.2 to be served through the concerned
police station.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay