

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 674 of
2025**

=====

RUCHI W/O ROHIT AGRAVAL D/O SHAILENDRA SINGH & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR R D CHAUHAN(6865) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MS. SONALI S SHAH(17632) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 19/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner.

It transpires that on earlier occasion the matter in question is adjourned so as to enable the applicant to produce some document. The learned advocate for the applicant has submitted that the document in question is produced.

Since the respondent duly served has chosen not to remain present. Hence, the hearing of the matter is adjourned while according last opportunity to the respondent No.2, else this Court would constrain to take up the matter in absence of respondent No.2.

Stand over to 05.12.2025.

NITIN MAKWANA

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)