

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 674 of  
2025**

=====

RUCHI W/O ROHIT AGRAVAL D/O SHAILENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR R D CHAUHAN(6865) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MS. SONALI S SHAH(17632) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR JYOTI BHATT APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 10/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Though, the respondent has been served, he failed to appear.

Learned advocate Ms. Sonali S.Shah for the applicants has submitted that the applicant No.1 is having the medical issues and there are many medical bills and the maintenance amount, which has been ordered for the wife and the son is not sufficient to deal with all the expenses, and submitted that the respondent No.2 is earning more than Rs.25 Lacs per month and the he is director in three companies.

Let bailable warrant be issued against the respondent No.2, returnable on 05.05.2026.

The matter is ordered to be listed on **05.05.2026**.

**(GITA GOPI,J)**

Pankaj/25