

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 674 of  
2025**

=====

RUCHI W/O ROHIT AGRAVAL D/O SHAILENDRA SINGH & ANR.  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR R D CHAUHAN(6865) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2  
MS. SONALI S SHAH(17632) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2  
BAILABLE WARRANT NOT RECEIVED BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 05/05/2026**

**ORDER**

The record suggests that the bailable warrant issued has not been received back.

Let the matter be listed on **09.06.2026**.

**(GITA GOPI,J)**

Pankaj/16